

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11705/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 17/04/2006 in WPLRT No. 607/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MANIRUDDIN SHAIKH(D) LIAKAT ALI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Neguive Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Ishit Saharia, Adv.
Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

In the meantime, the respondent would be at liberty to file reply
within four weeks.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master