

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 456/2008

MANIRUDDIN SHAIKH(D) by LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. B.D. Vivek, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Narula]

Branch Officer

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 456 OF 2008

MANIRUDDIN SHAIKH (D) APPELLANT(S)
BY LRS.

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

We find no merit in this appeal.
Accordingly, the civil appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
[MADAN B. LOKUR]

.....J.
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

NEW DELHI,
JULY 19, 2017.